Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Epoxy sealed terminals are supplied as standard
Code Part Number
Code Part Number Code Part Number
TOGGLE LEVER OPTIONS
T T1 T2S
P1 P3 P4M
L1 L2 L3L0
K1 K12L4
K19
LEVER LOCK BUSHING STYLES
Std. Bat (.410”) Large Toggle Large Toggle
Short (.200”) Flatted (.840”) Flatted (.448”) Flatted (.250”)
Long (.840”) Long (.640”) Long (.550”) Plastic (.840”)
Plastic (.571”) Locking Lever Threaded K2
K9
Threaded
Unthreaded Unthreaded
3
STYLE 1 STYLE 2 STYLE 3 STYLE 4 STYLE 5
Locked In
Three Positions
Locked Out Of
Center Positions
Locked Into Side
Opposite Keyway –
Momentary Keyway Side
Locked In Center
Position – Momentary
Either Side
Locked In Center
Position – Momentary
Keyway Side
Not available with lever seal
Lever shown with dimensions
for .352 long bushings
Lever shown with dimensions
for .352 long bushings
Lever shown with dimensions
for .352 long bushings
Lever shown with dimensions
for .352 long bushings
Lever shown with dimensions
for .352 long bushings
Lever cap supplied with anodized
finish only. No lever seals.
Lever cap supplied with anodized
finish only. No lever seals.
Lever cap supplied with anodized
finish only. No lever seals.
Not available with lever seal Not available with lever seal
ON-OFF-ON ON-NONE-ON ON-NONE-ON* ON*-OFF-ON* ON-OFF-ON*
BUSHING OPTIONS
4
CX Threaded with Lever Seal
Y Threaded
Y9 Smooth (No Keyway)
Y91 Smooth w / Keyway
H4 8mm Threaded High Torque
Y1 (.370”) Threaded High Torque
Y4 (.370”) Flat Threaded High Torque
CW Splashproof Sealed Lever and Panel Seal TW Splashproof Sealed Lever and Panel Seal P Anti-Rotation
H3 High Torque H31 (.315”) Threaded High Torque
Y5 Long Bushing (.437”) T&TX Bushing for T, T1 and T2 Bats
D Threaded H High Torque Flatted with Shoulder
D9 Smooth (No Keyway)
D91 Smooth w / Keyway
D8 Smooth w / Flat
Add 0.070 to actuator length when using a .280 long bushing.
Will withstand 12 in-lbs of torque with no distortion.